

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016							
Part-I							
S.No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		Consolidated			Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
	31.12.2016	30.09.2016	31.12.2015	31.12.2016	31.12.2015	31.03.2016	
1	Income from Operations						
	Net Sales/ Income from Operations	2,790.97	4,611.75	4,323.76	10,813.44	15,385.42	17,684.44
	Other Operating Income	29.71	54.35	117.81	134.90	451.27	518.06
	Total	2,820.67	4,728.05	4,441.57	10,948.33	15,836.69	18,202.50
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,770.03	3,260.54	2,356.74	7,257.67	9,899.09	11,321.24
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	212.25	183.75	660.56	698.79	1,322.95	1,661.94
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	54.15	56.97	61.13	167.58	192.35	252.87
	f) Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of total expenses to be shown separately)	521.42	800.28	841.02	1,773.75	2,254.47	2,471.05
	f) Total expenses	2,557.84	4,301.54	3,919.45	9,897.78	13,668.86	15,707.10
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	262.83	426.51	522.12	1,050.55	2,167.83	2,495.40
4	Other Income	41.94	1.85	5.18	45.44	9.65	10.21
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional items (3+4)	304.77	428.36	527.30	1,095.99	2,177.48	2,505.61
6	Finance costs	194.15	205.89	293.45	583.05	851.91	1,061.61
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional items (5-6)	110.62	222.47	233.85	512.94	1,325.57	1,443.00
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	110.62	222.47	233.85	512.94	1,325.57	1,443.00
10	Tax Expenses	2.88	81.26	76.94	140.67	506.59	546.54
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax(9-10)	107.74	141.21	156.91	372.27	818.98	896.46
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	107.74	141.21	156.91	372.27	818.98	896.46
14	Add/(Less) Share of profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Add/(Less) Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit after Taxes, Minority Interest and share of Profit/(loss) of Associates (13+14+15)	107.74	141.21	156.91	372.27	818.98	896.46
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85	2,271.85
18	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	10,032.59
19	Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.09	0.12	0.14	0.33	0.72	0.79
	Diluted (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.09	0.12	0.14	0.33	0.72	0.79

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.02.2017
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The aforesaid UnAudited Financial Results (Consolidated) comprises of CHD Developers Limited and its Nine Subsidiaries
- The above results are also available on the website of BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.chddevelopers.com
- As the Business activity of the Company & its Subsidiaries primarily fall within a single reportable business segment hence no segmentwise details is given.

For CHD Developers Ltd.

Rajinder Kumar Mittal
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Date : 10.02.2017

